
#11 Indiana Tech ( 9-3 (5-1 WHAC)) -vs- Tennessee Wesleyan ( 5-7 (5-4 AAC))
12/16/19 at Athens, Tenn.

 
 

 
 
#11 Indiana Tech 85

Tennessee Wesleyan 49

Date: 12/16/19
Time: 05:30 PM
Site: Athens, Tenn.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
#11 Indiana Tech 16 27 18 24 85
Tennessee Wesleyan 13 9 12 15 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Kyra Whitaker * 27 7-13 5-9 2-2 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 0 21
23 DeAnn Kauffman * 27 4-11 3-5 0-0 1-5 6 2 3 3 0 3 11
22 Alexis Hill * 20 3-6 0-0 3-4 3-3 6 2 2 0 0 2 9
21 Emma Wolfe * 26 3-9 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 4 0 0 7
02 Rachel Bell * 26 2-4 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 2 5 3 0 1 5
03 Emma Tuominen 20 5-6 2-2 1-2 3-3 6 1 3 0 0 0 13
11 Erika Foy 19 4-7 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 2 0 1 1 1 9
04 Laney Steckler 10 1-8 1-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
25 Kelsey Ivers 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 5 1 0 0 0 3
31 Joselyne Bobos 6 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
32 Eileen Salisbury 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
34 Morganne Holdreith 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Lindsey Simpson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-70 13-31 8-12 11-27 38 18 23 13 1 7 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-70   44.3 % 13-31   41.9 % 8-12   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Wright, Jordan * 26 4-12 0-1 2-4 2-0 2 1 0 4 1 0 10
05 Yearwood, Chloe * 22 3-7 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 1 8
25 Crowder, Alyson * 17 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 1 0 0 5
15 Conn, Kenzie * 15 1-7 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 2 1 0 1 1 5
22 Liner, Emily * 19 1-5 0-1 1-1 2-2 4 5 0 4 0 2 3
03 Runyan, Carlie 22 2-3 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 8
12 McClurg, Madison 23 1-4 0-0 5-6 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 7
14 Troutt, Hannah 20 1-2 0-1 1-3 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
35 Atkins, Savannah 22 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 2 0
10 Strange, Kaitlyn 14 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-52 1-13 18-24 7-22 29 16 1 17 2 6 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 15-52   28.8 % 1-13   7.7 % 18-24   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
#11 Indiana Tech 16

Tennessee Wesleyan 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Kyra Whitaker 13 5-8 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 13
23 DeAnn Kauffman 20 3-7 3-4 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 3 0 3 9
22 Alexis Hill 11 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 6
21 Emma Wolfe 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 4 0 0 2
2 Rachel Bell 17 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 2 3 3 0 0 3
3 Emma Tuominen 12 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 7
11 Erika Foy 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
4 Laney Steckler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kelsey Ivers 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
31 Joselyne Bobos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Eileen Salisbury 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Morganne Holdreith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Lindsey Simpson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-70 13-31 8-12 11-27 38 18 23 13 1 7 83
51.6 % 70.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Wright, Jordan 17 3-9 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 0 7
5 Yearwood, Chloe 12 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 4
25 Crowder, Alyson 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
15 Conn, Kenzie 8 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 1 3
22 Liner, Emily 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 4 0 2 0
3 Runyan, Carlie 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 McClurg, Madison 14 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
14 Troutt, Hannah 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Atkins, Savannah 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
10 Strange, Kaitlyn 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 15-52 1-13 18-24 7-22 29 16 1 17 2 6 49
23.3 % 0.0 % 80.0 %



2nd Box Score
#11 Indiana Tech 27

Tennessee Wesleyan 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Kyra Whitaker 14 2-5 2-5 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 8
23 DeAnn Kauffman 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
22 Alexis Hill 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
21 Emma Wolfe 11 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 5
2 Rachel Bell 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 1 2
3 Emma Tuominen 8 2-2 1-1 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
11 Erika Foy 11 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 1 6
4 Laney Steckler 10 1-8 1-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
25 Kelsey Ivers 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
31 Joselyne Bobos 6 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
32 Eileen Salisbury 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
34 Morganne Holdreith 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Lindsey Simpson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-70 13-31 8-12 11-27 38 18 23 13 1 7 83
38.5 % 28.6 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Wright, Jordan 9 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 3
5 Yearwood, Chloe 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
25 Crowder, Alyson 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Conn, Kenzie 7 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
22 Liner, Emily 9 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
3 Runyan, Carlie 12 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
12 McClurg, Madison 9 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
14 Troutt, Hannah 10 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
35 Atkins, Savannah 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
10 Strange, Kaitlyn 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 15-52 1-13 18-24 7-22 29 16 1 17 2 6 49
36.4 % 25.0 % 71.4 %


